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ARTICLE DEADLINE 

CHURCH EVENTS 
www.smlc.info/events  

September  

October  

PresidentĠs Notes 

If truth is not 

undergirded by 

love, it makes the 

possessor of that 

truth obnoxious 

and the truth 

repulsive.  
 

Ravi Zacharias 
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Terry Breum 

Pastor 

Pastor@smlc.info  

 
Deb Zuchowski  

Church Administrator  

Deb@smlc.info  

 
Derek Caldwell  

Communications Director  

Derek@smlc.info  
 

Sharon Schranz  

Bookkeeper/HR  

Sharon@smlc.info  
 

Amy Paxton  

Youth Assistant  

Amy@smlc.info  

 
Collin Crowl  

Organist / Traditional 

Music Coordinator  

Collin@smlc.info  

 
Todd Stickney  

Contemporary  

 Music Coordinator  

StickTodd@gmail.com  

 
Financial Secretary  

Patrice Sutton  

PatriceS@comcast.net  

 
Deb Heide  

Nursery Supervisor 

deborahheide@att.net  
 

Michael White  

Janitor  

 
Jim Schaufel  

Maintenance Assistant  

 

ST MARK  

COUNCIL 
 

President  

Robin Korom  

Robin.korom@gmail.com  

(847) 980-0504 
 

Vice President  

Cliff Ewert  
 

Congregation Secretary  

Lynn Wetterberg  
 

Financial Treasurer  

Jim OõNeal 
 

Board of Elders  

Brad Gundlach  

Chris Luetke  

Ed Rosquist 
 

Board of Trustees  

Gary Edwards  

Cliff Ewert  

Jim OõNeal 

Gary Olson  

ST MARK COMMITTEES 
 

Evangelism  

(overseen by Elder - Chris Luetke)  

Judy Dunfrund  

Lori Jenkins 

Walter Klein  

Joyce Mol  

Joni Wasmund  
 

Parish Education  

(overseen by Elder - Ed Rosquist) 

Karen Gerold  

Lori McKenzie  

Jane Milani  
 

Worship & Music  

(overseen by Elder ñBrad Gundlach)  

Charlie Burke  

Barb Ewert  

Rebecca Gundlach  

 
Congregational Life  

(overseen by Trustee - Gary Olson)  

Mary Anderson  

Polly Eastberg  

Terri Selz 

Deb Zuchowski  
 

Finance  

(overseen by Trustee - Gary Edwards)  

Pam Preston  

Lynn Wetterberg  

Jill Winling 
 

Property Management  

(overseen by Trustee - Cliff Ewert)  

Steve Lary  
 

Stewardship  

(overseen by Trustee - Gary Edwards)  

Pete Bolender  

Laurie Kerns 

Carl Norlin  

Council Meeting: 

September 12 

7:00pm in the Library 

 

Committee Meeting: 

September 26 

7:00pm in the main building 

Please feel free to attend the  

committee or council meetings!  

ALL meetings are open to the  

congregation!  
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From the Desk of  

Pastor Breum  


